BOYS BASKETBALL RECORDS

Best Record

Best Finish

Best Offensive Average

Best Defensive Average

Most Points in a Game

Least Points allowed in a Game
Greatest Margin of Victory

Most Field Goals in a Game

Most Field Goals in a Season

Best Field Goal Percentage in a Game
Most 3pt Field Goal in a Game

Most 3 Pt. Field Goals in a Season
Best 3 Pt. Field Goal Percentage in a Season
Best Field Goal Percentage in a Season
Most Free Throws Made in a Game
Most Free Throws Made in a Season
Best Free Throw Percentage in a Season
Most Rebounds in a Game

Most Offensive Rebounds in a Game
Most Defensive Rebounds in a Game
Most Rebounds in a Season

Most Offensive Rebounds Season
Most Defensive Rebounds Season
Most Assists in a Game

Most Assists in a Season

Most Steals in a Game

Most Steals in a Season

TEAM RECORDS

30-1

1st

75.0

39.1

109 vs. Pender
18 vs. Homer

88 (108-20) vs Wynot

47
738
73.6%vsE-H

2017-2018
2006-07,2016-17,2017-2018
1971-72

2011-12

1986-87

2015-16

1970-71

1970-71

1999-00

1999-00

13 (99-00 vs. Pender/2019-20 vs. Hartington-Newcastle)

195

37.3%

52.5%

38 vs. Wakefield
382

71.6% (308-430)
65 vs. Allen

34 vs. Allen

42 vs. Allen

990

396

711

31 vs. Pender
476

31 vs. Wynot
333

2019-20
2006-07
1999-00
1969-70
2016-17
2019-20
1971-72
1971-72
1980-81
2016-17
1971-72
2016-17
1986-87
2017-2018
1970-71
2017-2018



J D Roberts
Jason Jones

Steve Forney
Keith Curry
Brian Wellenstein
Kelly Knerl

. Evan Uthof

0. Gerald Armstrong

SO X N R AL

Points Scored:

Game
Season
Career

Field Goals Made:

Game
Season
Career

Field Goal Percentage:

Season (Min. 200 Attempted)
Career (Min. 500 Attempted)

Scoring Average:

Season
Career

Free Throws Made:

Game
Season
Career

Free Throw Percentage:

Season (Min. 80 free throws)
Career

Three Point Field Goals Made:

Game
Season
Career

Three Point Field Goal Percentage
Game (Min. 5 Attempts)
Season (Min. 60 Attempts)
Career

TOP TEN CAREER SCORERS

Carter Kingsbury.......ccccceuenenes
Logan Kingsbury........................

49
595
1771

20
195
577

61.5%
58%

283
18.2

18

145 ...oeeeeenenes

522

Brian Wellenstein (Pender)
Carter Kingsbury
Carter Kingsbury

Brian Wellenstein (Pender)
Carter Kingsbury
Carter Kingsbury

J D Roberts
J D Roberts

Brian Wellenstein
Brian Wellenstein

Brian Wellenstein (Pender).........

...Carter Kingsbury...................

Logan Kingsbury.....................

81.8% (144-176)..Carter Kingsbury

78% (381-483)

64
236

100%(7-7)
42-90 (46.7%)
45% (99-218)

.Carter Kingsbury

Carter Kingsbury (Randolph)
Carter Kingsbury
Carter Kingsbury

Kyle Bottorff (Pender)
Evan Uthof
Evan Uthof

2

1986-87
2019-2020
2016-2020

1986-87
2019-2020
2016-2020

1999-00
1997-00

1986-87
1984-87

2018-19
2016-20

2019-2020
2019-2020
2016-2020

1999-00
1999-00
1998-01



1
2
3
4
5.
6
7
8
9
1

0.

TOP TEN CAREER REBOUNDERS

. J D Roberts

. Keith Curry

. Zach Kramper

. Gerald Armstrong

Carter Kingsbury..........cc........
. Kevin Harder

Steve Forney

. Kelly Knerl
Logan Kingsbury.....................

Andy Poulosky

Rebounds:

Game 22
Season 307
Career 899

Rebound Average:

Season 14.0
Career 11.0

Most Offensive Rebounds:

Game 11
Season 108
Career 299

Most Defensive Rebounds:

Game 16
Season 215
Career 600

899
716
636
616
...588
571
569
530
...518
494
Larry O’Neill (Allen)
Keith Curry
J D Roberts
Keith Curry
Keith Curry
Keith Curry (Crofton)
Gerald Armstrong
J D Roberts

Gerald Armstrong (Walthill)
Keith Curry
J D Roberts

1981-82
1982-83
1997-00

1982-83
1980-83

1982-83
1988-89
1997-00

1988-89
1982-83
1997-00



TOP TEN ASSIST LEADERS

1. Logan Kingsbury........................ 478

2. PatCalvert.........cooooviiiiiiiinin 307

3. Ty Armstrong 262

4. Carter Kingsbury........cccceuennenn. 251

5. Jeff Keller 222

6. Dave Mentzer 220

7. Dalton Tremayne........................ 218

8. Mike Kayl 210

9. Bob Curry 209

10. Tyler Uthof 204

Assists:

Game 15 Jim Curry (Coleridge) 1987-88
Season 185 Logan Kingsbury 2017-2018
Career 478 Logan Kingsbury 2014-2018

Assists Average

Season 7.5 Pat Calvert (1982-83)

Career 4.8 Pat Calvert (1980-83)
Steals:

Game 9 Connor Day (Lawton-Bronson) 2017-2018

Season 84 Connor Day 2017-2018

Career 216 Logan Kingsbury 2014-2018



